
RESOLUTION 94- j!L:J 

WHEREAS the County Transportation has carried forward cash 

from 92/93 to 93/94. Cash represents unspent FEMA funds for 

designated projects. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 

budget for the County Transportation. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

28th day of February, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

03000-38991 Balances fwd-Cash $ 33,048 

APPROPRIATION 

03410-56305 Egans Bluff 

03410-56304 Pine Oak/Hammock Lane 

Ford Road Bridge Repair 

TOTAL 

ADOPTED this 28TH day of February, 1994 

03410-56303 

ATTEST: 

CHAIRMAN 

CLERK 

$ 17,885 

278 

14,885 

$ 33,048 


