## RESOLUTION 94- 70

WHEREAS the County Transportation has carried forward cash from 92/93 to 93/94. Cash represents unspent FEMA funds for designated projects.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 budget for the County Transportation.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of February, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

## REVENUE

03000-38991	Balances fwd-Cash	\$ 33,048
APPROPRIATION		
03410-56305	Egans Bluff	\$ 17,885
03410-56304	Pine Oak/Hammock Lane	278
03410-56303	Ford Road Bridge Repair	 14,885
	TOTAL	\$ 33,048

ADOPTED this 28TH day of February, 1994

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK